
Section Exposure

Colorado

Total	Asked Yes

Minnesota

Total	Asked Yes

New	Hampshire

Total	Asked Yes

Oregon

Total	Asked Yes

Personal Allergies/special	diets

Places	to	Eat	Out Catered	private	event

Foods	Eaten	Out Ground	beef,	anywhere

Chicken,	out

Turkey,	out

Food	from	a	salad	bar

Other	Meat	and	Poultry Pork

Lamb

Bison	(buffalo)	meat

Wild	venison	or	game

Raw	Foods Raw	or	pink	ground	beef

Raw	(unroasted)	nuts

Raw	milk	dairy	product

Raw	juice	or	cider

Raw	apple	juice/cider

Eggs Eggs	(home	or	away)

Egg	dishes,	away

Meat	and	Poultry	at
Home

Ground	beef,	home

Fresh	ground	beef	home

Pre-made	burger	patty

Ground	beef,	chub

Raw	ground	beef,	home

Environmental Child	care	center

Exposure	to	rec.	water

Hot	tub

Lake	or	pond

Ocean

Swimming	pool

Processed	Meat Sliced	deli	meats

Cheese Cottage	cheese

Cheese	spread

Soft	Mex-style	cheese

Artisanal	cheese

Dairy Pasteurized	(reg.)	milk

Non-dairy	milk

Soy	milk

Raw/unpasteurized	milk

Yogurt

Drinks Municipal	or	city	water

Orange	juice

Well	water

Frozen	Foods Frozen	pizza

Fruit Bananas

Apples

Pears

Oranges

Raspberries

Mango

Strawberries

Honeydew	melon

Grapes

Cantaloupe

Watermelon

Spices	and	Herbs Any	spice	blend	or	rub

Fresh	cilantro

Fresh	Vegetables Any	fresh	tomatoes

Celery

Fresh	sprouts

Broccoli

Cauliflower

Carrots

Cucumbers

Asparagus

Onions	(except	green)

Green	onions/scallions

Snap	peas
Potatoes

16.67%102 18.24%828

21.91%2,935 6.22%932

8.06%

4.20%

36.14%

53.67%

434

1,641

1,826

1,824 48.96%2,849 51.58%95

6.33%

7.15%

41.09%

932

825

825

3.54%

1.86%

3.00%

34.01%

1,866

431

433

1,873

1.97%

44.56%

2,839

2,861

3.86%

0.86%

3.15%

932

932

825

1.48%

1.94%

23.73%

6.10%

1,887

2,011

434

1,804

0.29%2,803 0.61%

2.14%

0.97%

10.79%

3.52%

825

935

825

825

825

16.10%

65.39%

1,838

1,991 61.43%2,873 65.26%95

17.38%932

44.39%

42.98%

410

363

13.73%

3.22%

16.01%

2,862

2,853

2,860

8.80%

4.48%

4.24%

23.76%

37.09%

693

825

825

825

825

9.79%

4.74%

5.66%

3.17%

1,971

1,985

1,998

1,958

14.14%

8.41%

2,935

2,996

25.83%120

8.97%

2.79%

2.67%

2.06%

19.76%

7.15%

825

825

825

825

825

825

35.11%94 32.85%825

6.40%

4.37%

2,828

2,837

6.38%

13.83%

17.02%

9.57%

94

94

94

94

5.58%

7.27%

1.94%

10.45%

932

825

825

919

0.64%

60.60%

2,041

434

37.83%

11.28%

2,844

2,829

40.43%

0.00%

6.38%

63.83%

94

94

94

94

39.39%

0.21%

3.63%

21.28%

59.33%

825

934

799

799

932

7.97%2,069 21.42%

62.66%

2,927

2,485

27.96%

49.46%

93

93

23.03%825

22.85%2,823 13.73%932

19.13%

13.64%

27.96%

5.90%

30.46%

8.04%

1,866

1,869

1,860

1,863

1,868

1,866

19.44%

12.16%

32.22%

30.80%

19.78%

8.62%

40.59%

54.31%

2,829

2,829

2,821

2,825

2,831

2,831

2,836

2,828

30.11%

16.13%

37.63%

9.68%

41.94%

9.68%

30.11%

54.84%

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

20.60%

15.13%

28.76%

6.44%

27.25%

8.05%

13.84%

20.82%

10.73%

44.85%

51.93%

932

932

932

932

932

932

932

932

932

932

932

14.43%1,864

5.96%2,787

18.35%

33.45%

932

825

22.39%

54.68%

10.21%

4.45%

45.28%

1,916

1,933

1,870

1,931

1,930

17.86%

24.34%

21.46%

11.74%

4.96%

11.42%

9.31%

45.16%

8.61%

24.01%

40.01%

12.86%

26.13%

2.43%

14.09%

42.34%

2,822

2,823

2,819

2,812

2,804

2,812

2,803

2,810

2,810

2,816

2,814

2,800

2,809

2,800

2,811

2,825

31.18%

30.11%

61.29%

40.86%

31.18%

7.53%

93

93

93

93

93

93

25.82%

32.19%

28.86%

56.12%

34.88%

13.52%

6.06%

45.92%

3.64%

19.74%

48.82%

11.91%

31.87%

46.91%

15.67%

31.33%

22.42%

825

932

932

825

906

932

825

906

825

932

932

932

932

825

932

932

932

Salmonella	comparison	report	for	all	sites



Section Exposure

Colorado

Total	Asked Yes

Minnesota

Total	Asked Yes

New	Hampshire

Total	Asked Yes

Oregon

Total	Asked Yes

Fresh	Vegetables
Snap	peas
Potatoes

Radishes

Cabbage

Lettuce,	sandw./burger

Lettuce

Romaine	lettuce

Iceberg	lettuce

Spinach

Miscellany Fresh	salsa

Mushrooms

Peanut	butter

Salsa	(any	kind)

Tahini/sesame	products

Tofu

Trail	mix	or	gorp

Whole	nuts	(any	kind)

Animal Exposure	to	sick	pet

Live	on	farm	or	ranch

Live/work/visit	a	farm

Livestock	exposure

Pet	treat/chews	in	home

Visit	place	with	animals

Work	on	a	farm	or	ranch

Goat	exposure

Sheep	exposure

Frog	or	toad	exposure

Turkey	exposure

Dog	exposure

Cat exposure

Pet	bird	exposure

Reptile	exposure

Horse	exposure

Pig	exposure

Cow/calve	exposure

22.39%

54.68%

10.21%

4.45%

45.28%

1,916

1,933

1,870

1,931

1,930

17.86%

24.34%

21.46%

11.74%

4.96%

11.42%

9.31%

45.16%

8.61%

24.01%

40.01%

12.86%

26.13%

2.43%

14.09%

42.34%

2,822

2,823

2,819

2,812

2,804

2,812

2,803

2,810

2,810

2,816

2,814

2,800

2,809

2,800

2,811

2,825

31.18%

30.11%

61.29%

40.86%

31.18%

7.53%

93

93

93

93

93

93

25.82%

32.19%

28.86%

56.12%

34.88%

13.52%

6.06%

45.92%
3.64%

19.74%

48.82%

11.91%

31.87%

46.91%

15.67%

31.33%

22.42%

825

932

932

825

906

932

825

906
825

932

932

932

932

825

932

932

932

15.03%439

11.84%

1.82%

20.19%

42.31%

16.46%

2,786

2,799

2,803

2,803

2,807

36.56%

1.09%

6.67%

43.01%

24.73%

93

92

90

93

93

37.82%

11.91%

5.69%

3.54%

33.48%

40.56%

15.45%

825

932

932

932

932

932

906

4.38%

2.45%

6.02%

12.42%

28.71%

63.41%

1.88%

1.14%

2.56%

4.38%

10.41%

4.74%

1,758

1,754

1,761

1,771

1,808

1,894

1,754

1,753

1,755

2,078

2,095

1,857

1.50%

1.25%

0.46%

0.64%

0.98%

1.37%

0.65%

18.55%

12.95%

7.65%

3,270

3,270

3,270

3,270

3,270

2,915

2,932

1,682

2,941

2,927

10.00%

11.88%

100

101

3.97%

2.55%

5.82%

9.98%

5.58%

41.52%

64.59%

0.73%

2.55%

2.06%

4.36%

2.42%

21.94%

20.92%

16.24%

4.48%

4.26%

932

825

825

932

932

932

932

825

825

825

825

825

825

932

825

825

799

Salmonella	comparison	report	for	all	sites


