Salmonella comparison report for all sites

Section	Exposure	Colorado		Minnesota		New Hampshire		Oregon	
		Total Asked	Yes	Total Asked	Yes	Total Asked	Yes	Total Asked	Yes
Personal	Allergies/special diets					102	16.67%	828	18.24
Places to Eat Out	Catered private event			2,935	21.91%			932	6.229
oods Eaten Out	Ground beef, anywhere	1,824	53.67%	2,849	48.96%	95	51.58%		
	Chicken, out	1,826	36.14%					825	41.09
	Turkey, out	1,641	4.20%					825	7.159
	Food from a salad bar	434	8.06%					932	6.339
ther Meat and Poultry	Pork	1,873	34.01%	2,861	44.56%				
,	Lamb	433	3.00%	2,839	1.97%			825	3.159
	Bison (buffalo) meat	431	1.86%					932	0.869
	Wild venison or game	1,866	3.54%					932	3.869
Raw Foods	Raw or pink ground beef	1,804	6.10%					825	3.529
	Raw (unroasted) nuts	434	23.73%					825	10.79
	Raw milk dairy product	2,011	1.94%					825	0.979
	Raw juice or cider	1,887	1.48%					935	2.149
		1,007	1.4070	2,803	0.29%			825	0.619
222	Raw apple juice/cider	1,991	65.39%	2,873	61.43%	95	65.26%	023	0.01
Eggs	Eggs (home or away)			2,873	61.43%	95	65.26%	022	17.20
	Egg dishes, away	1,838	16.10%					932	17.38
Meat and Poultry at	Ground beef, home	363	42.98%	2.652	46.6401			825	37.09
ome	Fresh ground beef home			2,860	16.01%			825	23.76
	Pre-made burger patty			2,853	3.22%			825	4.24
	Ground beef, chub			2,862	13.73%			825	4.48
	Raw ground beef, home	410	44.39%					693	8.80
Environmental	Child care center			2,996	8.41%			825	7.15
	Exposure to rec. water			2,935	14.14%	120	25.83%	825	19.76
	Hot tub	1,958	3.17%					825	2.069
	Lake or pond	1,998	5.66%					825	2.679
	Ocean	1,985	4.74%					825	2.799
	Swimming pool	1,971	9.79%					825	8.979
rocessed Meat	Sliced deli meats					94	35.11%	825	32.85
Cheese	Cottage cheese					94	9.57%	919	10.45
	Cheese spread					94	17.02%	825	1.94
	Soft Mex-style cheese			2,837	4.37%	94	13.83%	825	7.27
	Artisanal cheese			2,828	6.40%	94	6.38%	932	5.589
Dairy	Pasteurized (reg.) milk	434	60.60%	2,020	0.1070	94	63.83%	932	59.33
		454	00.0070	2,829	11.28%	34	03.0370	799	21.28
	Non-dairy milk			2,029	11.20%	94	6.38%	799	3.639
	Soy milk	2,041	0.64%			94	0.00%	934	0.219
	Raw/unpasteurized milk	2,041	0.64%	2.044	27.020/				
S.1	Yogurt			2,844	37.83%	94	40.43%	825	39.39
rinks	Municipal or city water			2,485	62.66%	93	49.46%		
	Orange juice					93	27.96%	825	23.03
	Well water	2,069	7.97%	2,927	21.42%				
rozen Foods	Frozen pizza			2,823	22.85%			932	13.73
ruit	Bananas			2,828	54.31%	93	54.84%	932	51.93
	Apples			2,836	40.59%	93	30.11%	932	44.85
	Pears			2,831	8.62%			932	10.73
	Oranges			2,831	19.78%			932	20.82
	Raspberries					93	9.68%	932	13.84
	Mango	1,866	8.04%					932	8.059
	Strawberries	1,868	30.46%	2,825	30.80%	93	41.94%	932	27.25
	Honeydew melon	1,863	5.90%			93	9.68%	932	6.44
	Grapes	1,860	27.96%	2,821	32.22%	93	37.63%	932	28.76
	Cantaloupe	1,869	13.64%	2,829	12.16%	93	16.13%	932	15.13
	Watermelon	1,866	19.13%	2,829	19.44%	93	30.11%	932	20.60
pices and Herbs	Any spice blend or rub			2,787	5.96%			825	33.45
opices una neros	Fresh cilantro	1,864	14.43%					932	18.35
Fresh Vegetables	Any fresh tomatoes	1,930	45.28%	2,825	42.34%				20.00
vogetables	Celery	1,550	.5.2070	2,811	14.09%			932	22.42
		1 021	A AE0/			0.5	7 520/	332	22.42
	Fresh sprouts	1,931	4.45%	2,800	2.43%	93	7.53%	022	24.22
	Broccoli			2,809	26.13%	93	31.18%	932	31.33
	Cauliflower			2,800	12.86%			932	15.67
	Carrots			2,814	40.01%	93	40.86%	825	46.91
	Cucumbers			2,816	24.01%			932	31.87
	Asparagus			2,810	8.61%			932	11.91
	Onions (except green)			2,810	45.16%			932	48.82
	Green onions/scallions	1,870	10.21%	2,803	9.31%			932	19.74

Salmonella comparison report for all sites

Section	Exposure	Colorado		Minnesota		New Hampshire		Oregon	
		Total Asked	Yes	Total Asked	Yes	Total Asked	Yes	Total Asked	Yes
Fresh Vegetables	Potatoes					93	61.29%	906	45.92%
	Radishes			2,804	4.96%			825	6.06%
	Cabbage			2,812	11.74%			932	13.52%
	Lettuce, sandw./burger					93	30.11%	906	34.88%
	Lettuce	1,933	54.68%					825	56.129
	Romaine lettuce			2,819	21.46%			932	28.869
	Iceberg lettuce			2,823	24.34%			932	32.199
	Spinach	1,916	22.39%	2,822	17.86%	93	31.18%	825	25.829
Miscellany	Fresh salsa	439	15.03%					906	15.459
	Mushrooms			2,807	16.46%	93	24.73%		
	Peanut butter			2,803	42.31%	93	43.01%	932	40.569
	Salsa (any kind)			2,803	20.19%			932	33.489
	Tahini/sesame products					90	6.67%	932	3.54%
	Tofu			2,799	1.82%	92	1.09%	932	5.69%
	Trail mix or gorp			2,786	11.84%			932	11.919
	Whole nuts (any kind)					93	36.56%	825	37.829
Animal	Exposure to sick pet	1,857	4.74%					799	4.26%
	Live on farm or ranch			2,927	7.65%			825	4.48%
	Live/work/visit a farm	2,095	10.41%	2,941	12.95%				
	Livestock exposure					101	11.88%	825	16.249
	Pet treat/chews in home			1,682	18.55%			932	20.929
	Visit place with animals	2,078	4.38%	2,932	0.65%			825	21.949
	Work on a farm or ranch			2,915	1.37%			825	2.429
	Goat exposure	1,755	2.56%	3,270	0.98%			825	4.36%
	Sheep exposure	1,753	1.14%	3,270	0.64%			825	2.06%
	Frog or toad exposure	1,754	1.88%					825	2.55%
	Turkey exposure			3,270	0.46%			825	0.73%
	Dog exposure	1,894	63.41%					932	64.599
	Cat exposure	1,808	28.71%					932	41.529
	Pet bird exposure					100	10.00%	932	5.58%
	Reptile exposure	1,771	12.42%					932	9.98%
	Horse exposure	1,761	6.02%					825	5.82%
	Pig exposure	1,754	2.45%	3,270	1.25%			825	2.55%
	Cow/calve exposure	1,758	4.38%	3,270	1.50%			932	3.97%